PRICE INFORMATION FORM-2023

Itis given below according to IVF treatment. For any questions about application and treatment, you can contact
us by sending an e-mail to bilgi@novafertil.com or by calling +905304618550.

First examination :60 $ (Gynecology)
First examination :45 S (Urology)
Blood Analysis :15$

Sperm Analsis ;505

IVF PACKET PRICES

-First IVF Treatment 12750 $
-Again IVF Treatment :2250 S
-Embriyo Pooling(For each one) ) :1500 $ (in addition freezing price)
-Frozen Embriyo Transfer :1000 S

Some specified package; egg follow-up, egg collection (OPU), embryology laboratory service, embryo transfer,
routine hormone, blood tests (e2, p4, |h and Beta-HCG) operating room opening, room fee, anesthesia fee, operating
room and medication medical equipment information one. Relocate the pricing for other tests, pregnancy follow-up,
medications and anesthesia for pre-treatment or post-treatment requirements. In frozen embryo transfer, the tests are
paid.

PAYMENT PLAN

¢ 1000 $ payment is required on the day the IVF treatment started. This fee includes follow-up examinations and
hormone tests. The remaining amount must be paid on the day of egg collection at the end.

If the egg collection process is cancelled, the fee for the examination and analysis is charged. 30% of the total fee
will be refunded if the egg cannot be obtained during the egg collection process, and 20% of the in vitro fertilization
fee if the embryo transfer is canceled after microinjection (excluding pool procedures).

If the embryos that will not be transferred are requested to be frozen, the freezing fee must be paid on the day of the
transfer. Each following year, a maintenance fee is collected over the amount in the current price list for that year.

Treatments Not Included In The Package

e  Mikro Tese Surgery :1250S

e Embriyo Freezing :600$

e Sperm Freezing :700$ (DNA identification included)
e Embriyo Waching System :250S

e  Operatif Hysteroscopy (for myoma) :12505

e Selection of sperm with microchip :750$

e PRP Treatment :850$

e Anesthesia for transfer :150$

e PGT-Fish (8 chromosome scan) :12508

e Next generation sequencing(NGS) :350 $ (In addition to price 170 S freezing for 1 embriyo)



